Road Traffic (Public Service Vehicles) (Vocational Licences and Conduct of Drivers, Conductors and Passengers) (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2006

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

No. S 724

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276)

ROAD TRAFFIC (PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLES) (VOCATIONAL LICENCES AND CONDUCT OF DRIVERS, CONDUCTORS AND PASSENGERS) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) RULES 2006

CORRIGENDA

With reference to the Road Traffic (Public Service Vehicles) (Vocational Licences and Conduct of Drivers, Conductors and Passengers) (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2006 (G.N. No. S 696/2006) —

- (a) in rule 2
 - (i) for "Fourth Schedule" in rule 39 (1)(c)(ii), (16) and (18) (definition of "specified company") read "Fifth Schedule";
 - (ii) for "Fifth Schedule" in rule 39 (7)(b) and (12)(b) read "Sixth Schedule"; and
 - (iii) *for* "Fourth and Fifth Schedules" in rule 39 (18) *read* "Fifth and Sixth Schedules"; and
- (*b*) in rule 3
 - (i) for "Fourth and Fifth Schedules" in the rule heading read "Fifth